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Air Compressor Lubricants Cross-Reference

* Designated Diamond B Compressor & Hydraulics equivalent fluids are top-off compatible and do not require change-outs or

time-consuming flushing procedures.

e [f an OEM or aftermarket air compressor lubricant is not shown on this list, please consult a Diamond B Compressor &
Hydraulics representative.

e QOur Universal Lubricant (DBC-6886) can be used as a direct replacement for all non-food-grade screw compressor
lubricants listed in this document other than silicones.
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CompAir
CompAir Product Diamond B
Product
CompLube 2000P DBC-6445-32
CompLube 4000 DBC-6043-46
Complube 4000FG DBC-6061-46
CompLube 8000 DBC-2727-46
Complube 8000HT  DBC-2727-46
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RS-4000FG DBC-6061-46
RS-8000 DBC-2727-46
RS-1000S DBC-6019-100
RS-12000 DBC-3197-46
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AEON 2000 DBC-6045-46
AEON 4000 DBC-6043-46
AEON 5000 DBC-6043-68
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AEON 6000FG
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AEON 9000TH
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AEON B40
AEON CL
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Pro-Tec
T-30 Select
Tectrol Gold Il
Ultra Coolant
Ultra EL
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Kaeser
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Sigma FG-100
Sigma FG-200
Sigma FG-250
Sigma FG-300
Sigma FG-500
Sigma M-100
Sigma M-150

Gardner Denver (cont’d)

Diamond B
Product

DBC-6064-46
DBC-2727-46
DBC-2729-68
DBC-6061-100
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DBC-2727-46
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DBC-6061-32
DBC-6061-46

DBC-6061-68
DBC-6061-100
DBC-6061-150
DBC-2991-100
DBC-6045-150

The Diamond B Compressor & Hydraulics products provided are approximate equivalents to competitive fluids. The information provided herein should only be used as a general guide, and not
serve as a sole resource for determining the correct lubricant for a particular application. Lubricant specifications are subject to change. Please consult a Diamond B Compressor & Hydraulics
representative to ensure that the replacement fluid is the correct choice for the application. Competitive products are registered and trademarked by their respective owners. Revised 11,/2019
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Sigma M-460 DBC-6045-46 24-KT DBC-6088-32 Syn-Flo 80XP DBC-2727-46
Sigma S-320 DBC-2015-32 AWF DBC-6445-32 Syn-Flo 70 DBC-6019-46
Sigma S-460 DBC-2727-46 Pristine FG DBC-6061-46 Syn-Flo 80FG DBC-6061-46
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arus - -
ummit= Froduce Product Chemlube 501 ~ DBC-6019-100
AU-46 DBC-6088-46 Chemlube 751 DBC-6019-150
Quincy . DBC-6019-32, Chemlube 822 ~ DBC-6019-220
LS 46, -68, -100, -150
e B Diamond B TR T Coolant DBC-2760-46
t
(JHG7 (HNE Product FG DBC-6061-32, -46, Coolant 32 DBC-2746-32
-68, -100, -150
DBC-2946-32, il DBC-6064-32,
QuinCip DBC-6045-68, DBC-2015-32, mniiube .46, -68, -100
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Supra-Coolant® DBC-2760-46
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T™-10 DBC-2946-32
QuinSyn PG DBC-2760-46
T™-15 DBC-6045-46
QuinSyn Plus DBC-3197-46
TM-30 DBC-2991-100
QuinSyn XP DBC-6863-68
T™M-40 DBC-6045-150
Ultima® DBC-3197-46
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The Diamond B Compressor & Hydraulics products provided are approximate equivalents to competitive fluids. The information provided herein should only be used as a general guide, and not
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representative to ensure that the replacement fluid is the correct choice for the application. Competitive products are registered and trademarked by their respective owners. Revised 11,/2019



